**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 



WARRANTY DEED

STATUTORY (ILLINOIS) (Individual to Individual)

1534241023 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/08/2015 10:20 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR, MELISSA ANN FERNANDEZ, a Single Person, never been married,

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

900 Py Ox of the City of Glenvie, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN AND NO/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to:

OLYMPIA B. MOTT, 3863 95TH STREET, NAPERVILLE, IL 60564.

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

See attached Exhibit "A" for legal description.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: All covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record and building lire, and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate; and general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 04-26-409-042-1039

Address of Real Estate: 1505 PLYMOUTH PLACE, UNIT #1E, GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025

day of NOVEMBER DATED this

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

Attn:Search Department

1534241023D Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)				
COUNTY OF COOK	) SS. )				
I, the undersigned	ed, a Notary Public in an	d for said County,	in the State	aforesaid, DO HE	EREBY
CERTIFY that MELISS.	A ANN FERNANDEZ,				
personally known to me t	to be the same person wh	nose name is subsc	ribed to the	foregoing instrum	nent,
appeared before me this	lov in person, and ackno	wledged that she	signed, seale	d and delivered th	ie said
instrument as her free and	d voluntary act, for the u	ses and purposes t	herein set fo	orth, including the	release
and waiver of the right of	f homestcad.				
Given under my	hand and official seal t	his 30 th	of NOV	EMBER	, 2015.
**************************************	······································				<b></b>
P. JEROME J Notary Public, St	AKUBCO \$	COA			
My Commission Expir	es Oct. 09, 2017 🏅				2
NOTA	RY SEAL	4.	Alan NOTAL	re JUM RY PURCIC	wo
NOIA	KI SEAL			iii iyaa	
Commission expires	10 -9	20/7			
				4	
This Instrument was prep	•	CHARDS & JAK RVING PARK RO		'V	
		LINOIS 60618	AD	$O_{\kappa}$	C.
		REAL ESTATI	E TDANCEED	TAV	
MAIL TO:		KLAL ESTATI	TRANSPER	COUNTY:	07-Γ <b>-</b> c 2015 75.00
				ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	150.00 225.00
		04-26-409-04	2-1039 201	51101647088   1-8	
SEND SUBSEQUENT	TAX BILLS TO:				
~ 11	. 1				
1505 Plymou	MAPL - Uni7	1-5			
15051197700	んのえて				
Clenna, D					
Manto:	11-1 "				
1semond 1	Michna Al 23 dd, IZ 600	o			
Modeno	IN D LAD	97			
Juostane	70, 20				

1534241023D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## EXHIBIT "A"

UNIT 39 IN PLYMOUTH PLACE CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT "A" IN C.D. JOHNSON'S PLYMOUTH PLACE RESUBDIVISION BEING A CONSOLIDATE OF LANDS IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, PLATIGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLATITHEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 28, 1966 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 19724520, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT B TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 26188715, ("DECLARATION"), AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 04-26-409-042-1039

COMMONLY KNOWN AS:

1505 PLYMOUTH PLACE, UNIT #1E

Office

GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60025